Florida Local Government Information Systems Association Deputy District Director Resolution

By resolution of the FLGISA Board of Directors, the Board determines each District Director should appoint a Deputy District Director (Deputy) to perform the duties of the District Director in their absence and assist the District Director in all activities of the district to ensure timely and efficient operation and management of the district and to further the goals and mission of the FLGISA. Each District Director should appoint a Deputy for their district and the Deputy shall serve until the end of the District Director's term or until removed from that position. A Deputy District Director must be the official agency voting delegate.

The Deputy is invited to attend all board meetings via teleconference and shall represent the district at any Board meeting that the District Director is unable to attend in a non-voting capacity.

Approved by the FLGISA Board of Directors on September 9, 2016.

Revised Policy Approved by the FLGISA Board of Directors on September 10, 2021.

Revised Policy Approved by the FLGISA Board of Directors on September 22, 2023.